



9 March, 2010

Press meeting at ATC Global, Amsterdam

- Saab and the LFV Group receive Jane's Industry Award
- Personal demonstration of Saab's ATM solutions
- Meet key people at Saab's ATM business unit

We would like to welcome you to the award ceremony – at which the defence and security company Saab and the LFV Group, operating 16 airports and responsible for air navigation services in Sweden, will receive the Jane's Industry Award for the Remote Tower solution – as well as a press meeting in conjunction with the ceremony.

Per Ahl, sales director for Saab's ATM solutions, and Thomas Allard, Divisional manager for LFV Air Navigation Services, will attend the award ceremony and cohost the press meeting immediately after.

Meet the key people at Saab's ATM businees unit and receive a peresonal demonstration of Saab's ATM solutions.

9 March, 2010, 12:15 CET Saab's booth D320 RAI Exhibition and Congress Centre Europaplein, 1078 GZ Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Saab supplies unique and efficient ATM solutions that truly strengthen our customers' businesses. A few of these solutions that contribute to customer competitiveness through optimised processes and operations are Remote Towers, e-Strip, i-TWR, FOX and Weather Stations – all of which will be demonstrated at the event.

For further information, please contact: Jaana Luttinen, Event Manager + 46 (0)766 371 051 Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018

www.saabgroup.com

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, apapts and improves new technology to meet customers' evolving needs.